



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
Tolbert Ferguson	Clifford Mills
charling coal owner not operated	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	Wayne, W. Va.
非神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	April 29th , 19 ⁶⁰
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Butler District
ADDRESS	
Tolbert Ferguson	Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. F-1 82°25' E. 750'
Wayne, W. Va.	Well No. 1-1 22 23 23 6. 755
ADDRESS	Tolbert Ferguson Farm
GENTLEMEN:	70 acres
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may November 26th, 1959	Tolbert Ferguson
	Tolbert Ferguson, to
Clifford Mills	, and recorded on the 19th day
of April, 1960 ,in t	he office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 51 , page 139	
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operand County above named, determined by survey and couland marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and be of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and	lieves there are no coal operators operating beds well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- d filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departm a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depthat forms for use in making such objections will be fur on request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the be moved to overcome same.	any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective ent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of partment. Said coal operators are further notified mished to them by the Department of Mines promptly definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were m	2017년 2017년 전 : 100년 120년 120년 120년 120년 120년 120년 120년
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sho or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of th	wn respective addressday before is copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston
West Virginia. Very trui	ly yours,
6678911	Clifford Mills
MES Address of Well Operator	WELL OPERATOR
Se We Se Saddress)	ATDEFT.
S OF STREET	Wayne
Con RGIA Well Operator	
The MINES OF	West Virginia.
C SE VE TE CO VOICE	STATE

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.



NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Clifford Mills Tolbert Ferguson delinitifications of the not operated Wayne, W. Va. 享得操作并接接 Wayne, T. Va. April 29th CONTRACTOR OF COME OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION Butler Vayne Tolbert Ferguson Well No. F-1 87 75 E 750 Wayne, W. Va. Tolbort Ferguson GENTLEMEN: The understand well operator is stitled to dill upon the above named farm or true of land for November 26th, 1959 noaugraf TradioT vergueon Clifford Mills and responded on the 19th of April, 1960 Book 51 , see 139 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the understrond well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above caused determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of each beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 test of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and also their maps as rejuited by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) shows named as addressees. Cost operators or gost owners (if any) showe nomed as addressess.

The above named cost operators or cost owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed tocation, or which they are required to make by Section 1 or said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will exuse a dengerous condition in or about their respective east must be received by as filed with the Department Seid cost operators are turnless notified a copy of this notice and recompanying plat by said Hoppithment. Seid cost operators are turnless notified on request and that forms for use in making such objections will be farmulely as is reasonably possible the groundly or request and that all such objections must set forth a definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or groundly an advance to proposed location singuid The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Clifford Mills SnysW 08/25/2023 West Virginia.

*Section 3 ... If no such exhections he filed or be found by we department of mines, within esten days from the receive of said notice and runs by the department of mines, to said proposed location, as a ball forthwish issue to the well operator a calling pornat excites the files of and plate that a have been made by the coal operators to the location, or local thereto by the department and that a approved and the well operator an horized to proceed to drait at said becautor.

NY-1269 PERMIT NUMBER



DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

July 25, 1960

Mr. Clifford Mills Box 81 Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Please send us two copies of the well record for the following wells:

Permit No. Well No. Farm

District

WAY-1077-R UFG 8599

Talbert Ferguson

Butler

WAY-1289 F-1

Talbert Ferguson

Butler

Forms OG-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate the information as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON Director DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m enclosures - 0G-10 cc Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector Oil and Gas Wells Hamlin, West Virginia



DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

July 25, 1960

Rr. Ulifford Wills 30c 6l Wayna, West Virginia

BOLLIM . MN TROU

off in majoro out as been assert of the dropped of the

Permit No. Form District

WAI-1977-R UVG 8599 Talbert Verguon Butlar

MAY-1289 IN Talbort Paygueda Batlar

Forms OG-10 are enclosed and religion of the state of possible.

Very brully yours,

CHEROND I, WIESON Director DEPARTMENT OF FINES

Analebanh Director

MG/m encloaures - 00-10 or Mr. James V. Fedk, laspector Oil and Cas Welle Reslin, West Virginia

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
						SPLANTON AND	
				Line of			
						400	
	2 - 2 - 41x					Drygg plant	
					4 2		
				49			
	MHILE	, , , , , , , , ,					
Sand Jame	ONEY	1 1	1082	1315	The state of		
Settling 8	and kr Hills		JSA8	1882		4	
Slate Big Lime	BLDE W.HITE	SETT DAND	1236	1278			
Siate Little lim	BLUEY	14400	1204	4236			
Hed Rock	UED	307	1185	1190			
Said Said	HHYZE	HARD	040 ·	IISS			
Slate	WHITE BLVE		210	650			
Slate	TO PENTE		320.	390 540			
White Sand			128	297			
Coal White Slat	BHACO		100	138. TOX	Shut in	-TV-ON IV	2" tubing
Blue Slate	BINE		65	100			The state of the s
Red Clay	HALLE!	0.11	10	65 00	095 1303	TROOP Iss	10 Mrec, 2
The same of the second second	RED	80F7			of Wator	v accordi	
p.os marion	Calor	Hard or	4.74	norma	Oil Gas	Figure Pound	15 min 18 min 18 min
Salt water_ , Se	0	feet .	1600	LEE	T TIMO	DE TEN	TACHE
Fresh water		i feet	Tent	461616	THCH	es Lei	L. DIOHE
Rock Pressure	100	(ba	hrs. Lbbis , 181 94 brs,	COAL WAS I	RCOUNTERED	V.L. killi	HOHE
Volume.	7100	1000	Co M		Vi.		
133	/10ths Marca	m 2 ^m	Inch	CASING CHA	ENTED	ISE, No.	Date Date
	/loths Water		Jucq				To possour
		Y		Laners Used		Pe	f top:
	dune l	r' Tò00		4			L'hotrom
	ed Nay A	Address Mayne		3			r rop
	o owned by	olbert Fer		0.9/10		THE COLUMN	J3(9.
		Address Mayr	e a A	8 W 12 % C			x 2"x 16" th set 1268
		100 by [0]		SOMA			0.200.Ess8
Wall No. 7 District Conf.		County Way	U 6	43			ill & Anchor
Location (waters	JA614	epole Cree	k YEG	10 (1-22)			d of Packen, Com!
Farm Tolb	ert Fergu	I SON	Acres 70-	Size			AR Bectom P
Address				Chaing and Tubing	Uncd in Ordilling	Left, in Wolf	Perkers
Company Cli	ford m	18		Congression of the Original Co			5/2023
Permit No. 11	6478T-					OH 62 GAR 7	0/2023
413	1500		WELL	RECOR			10.7%

How Mills, Owner (Title) APPROVED OF



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No NAY-1289

Well No.

District Butler

Drilling commenced_

Drilling completed_

Date Shot_

Open Flow

133

Rock Pressure

With_

Company Clifford Mills

Address Wayne, W. Va. Farm Tolbert Fergurson

Location (waters) Twelvepole Creek

/10ths Water in_

/10ths Merc. in___

405

Mineral rights are owned by Tolbert Fergurson

May 93, 1960

June 14, 1960

1,800,000

WELL RECORD

70

750

Elev.

Wayne

Address Wayne W. Va.

Address Wayne W. Va.

To.

24

The surface of tract is owned in fee by Tolbert Fergurs 49.3/4

Casing and Tubing

Size

81/4 5/8

6%_

5 3/16_

Liners Used.

CASING CEMENTED_

Inch

Inch

hrs.

Cu. Ft.

Oil or Gas Well (KIND) Left in Well Packers L.&R.Bottom Ho Kind of Packer Comb. Wall & Anchor Size of 7"0.D.x8-5 11 2"x 7"x 16" 300 Depth set 1268 126717 1368 Perf. top_ 1400 Perf. bottom. Perf. top_ Perf. bottom. SIZE

COAL WAS E	NCOU	NTERED AT	FEET	INCHES
FEE	т	INCHES	FEET	INCHES
FEE'	т	INCHES	FEET_	INCHES

Used in Drilling

Oil		feet	bbls., 1st 24 hrsfeetfeet	COAL WAS EN		SFEET	rinches
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand Blue Slate Coal White Slate White Sand Slate Little Lime Slate Big Lime Settling Sand Sand Lime	HITE E DEFET	HAND	0 10 65 106 109 128 297 390 540 650 740 1185 1190 1204 1236 1251 1278 1282 1312	10 65 106 109 128 297 390 540 650 740 1185 1190 1204 1236 1251 1278 1282 1312 1400	Shut in 6	-14-60 in	

QG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-1289	COLA		Oil or	Gas Well	as
Company Clifford Mills	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
AddressWayne, W. Va.	Size			inself (afas)	eld golding-
Farm_ Tolbert Ferguson	16	A	7/1921/5001	Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. F-1	13	12'		Size of	
District Butler County Wayne	81/4	3001	nosw	Size of	-GMFD
Drilling commenced 5-17-60	65/8			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16				
	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Liners Used			Perf. botton Perf. top	
				Perf. botton	1
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING COM	NAMED	QIZD.	N 700	D .
	CASING CEME				
Rock pressurelbshrs. Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.					
Fresh water 109 feet feet					
Salt waterfeetfeet					
Drillers' Names Clyde Barnett					eliment.
O. H. White				200	000
Remarks: Drilling depth 675.				100 P. 111	100

5-26-60

DATE

DISTRICE MESS/PST TOTAL

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No									
COMPANY			ADI	DRESS					
FARMDISTRICTCOUNTY									
Filling Material Used					• 12 • 12	TÇBIL	ayodhid		
Liner Loc	eation	Amount		Packer	Location	tradic	¥		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED	er		BRIDGES	CASIN	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
		100	8	90 YSW 700	60)	191304			
ties dilandi					5-17-6	Loy-toin:	nes satisal		
Perf. tage.			71.09	ilia de fili	67	1-10101-1	- gridlati		
motive free			S	3003 10	e engli		Librar edin		
ga Im9		100	ElV-esamil	watering and the	(7/1)	woij	nago tainin		
nerjed har				aniai nini s	B470s	a in the state of	r walt negt		
off Track	4872	0.31 2 1 6 3 1	PWINE	15 00			anuir.		
					nist .				
Andrewson OE moreon	POT na manan	everance of a	1 to 1 1 4 2 3	an 19 auf aidd					
Tamura madri	SHOW					arej l			
Drillers' Names							3		
	many again OCCO 10 hay	and the second second							
Remarks:				JJe mak					
				ejim	0. H. V				
				ारा। ६१५ ।	illing de				
	I hereby certify	I visited the	above well	on this date.					
DATE	- moreof convirg								

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 21ay 1289			Oil or	Gas Well .
Company Clifford Mills	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Hayne, It Va.	Size			Libed JarotaM gelliti
Farm toffert Frerqueson	16		N. Witness	Kind of Packer
t. 1	13	1.0		
Well No. A.	10	300		Size of
District Butler County Hayne	8½	1267		Depth set
Drilling commenced 5/26/60	5 3/16			
Drilling completed 6/12/60 Total depth/400	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2	1400		Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing 133/10ths Merc. in 2 Inch				Perf. bottom
Volume 1,794,000 Cu. Ft.	CAGING CEMI	enmed.	CIZE	No EM
	CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure 405 lbs. 72 hrs.				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT 109	FEET 36 INCHES
Fresh water 109 feet feet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEETINCHES
Salt water 785 feet feet	FEET	INCH	MU	FEET INCHES
Drillers' Names Clydo Barnett			RECER	II'N 1960
O. 2/ W/-			WES	VIRGINIA CA
Remarks:			OSPI	OF MINES
Salt sand	740 to	1/85	Big	125-1
Salt sand ! Sas in big lime	2 1395	to 1	480	Total
dept 1408.				
1/22/60		1	IS D	noh
DATE		Ju	v.//	DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 08/25/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ON THE PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ON THE PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ON THE PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ON THE PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ON THE PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ON THE PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE COUNTY BR							
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBI CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE DISTRICT COUNTY DIS							
Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names	후 바다보다 그렇다는 이번 얼마나 이러나는 얼마나 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 나는 얼마나 얼마나 얼마나 얼마나 되었다.						
Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBE CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names							
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE A SIZE Drillers' Names	erial Used						
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE A CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names	Location						
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE	PLUGS USED AND I	CASING AND TUBING					
Drillers' Names	-THICKNESS	LOST					
Drillers' Names							
Drillers' Names	See dia 2 la la	migia - Karat					
Drillers' Names		-					
Drillers' Names	_ger testilijkk						
Drillers' Names	calue Proff sale						
Drillers' Names	The state of the s						
Drillers' Names							
Drillers' Names		4 7 7					
Drillers' Names	ATT AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF						
Drillers' Names							
	3						
	THE WATER						
Remarks:	ames						
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.	I }						

FERC-121

			/ ^	• • • • • •	
	_47-099	-1289	0,0,0	000	
;	108 Section of NGP	Ā	Category Codes	3979 C	
			feet	1/1/0/	
Name 1431 Street Wayn	East Lynn	n Rd. WV	25570 e Zip Code	012602 Seller Code	
Butle Field Name		ot	WV		
Area Name	Date of Lease		Block Number		
Tolbe					
Colum Name	bia ⁴ as T	ransmissio	on Corp.	004030 Buyer Code	
51 19 160 1 Mo. Day Yr.					
	5	•5	MMcf.		
1	(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)	
	2.264_	2603	3396_	2. 8639	
	2.264	2603	3396	2.8639	
Howard F. Osburn NarWeills Drilling Co., Inc. Signature 2-26-79 Phone Number					
	Name 1431 Street Wayn City Butl Field Name Wayn County Area Name Tolbe Colum Name	Clifford Mill: Name 1431 East Lynn Street Wayne, City Butler Districe Field Name Wayne County Area Name Date of Lease Mo. Day Tolbert Fergus: (a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU) 2.264 Howard F. Os Narfweills Drilli	Clifford Mills Name 1431 East Lynn Rd. Street Wayne, WV City Stat Butler District Field Name Wayne County Area Name Date of Lease: Mo. Day Yr. O Tolbert Ferguson No. 1 Columbia as Transmissic Name L51 119 160 Mo. Day 5.5 (a) Base Price (s/MMBTU) (b) Tax 2.264	Tolbert Ferguson No. 1 Columbia as Transmission Corp. Name (S) Howard F. Osburn Nariest (S) Category Codes (Category Codes (Category Codes (Category Codes (Category Codes (Category Codes (S) Category Codes (Category Codes (S) Category Codes (WV 25570 State Zip Code (WV State (WV State (WV State (Columbia as Transmission Corp. (Columbia as Transm	

FT7900806/2-2

NOV 61979
1115T PURCHISLE: Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004030
(PDER:
Pualifie as Section 108, stugger well.
W. VE. Department of Miner, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
790214-108-099-1289
Use Above File Number on all Communications Edicting to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH TIEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
EM 300.
1 FEFC-121
2 IT-1 - STEAT Howard F. Osburn
-
3 1V-2 - Vell Fermit /
4 -17-5 - Well Flam - 3-71- 4
5 IV-35- Well Record / Drilling / Drilling /
6 IV-30- Gas-Dil Fest: Gos Coly V Tas Oil Froduc 6? Tatio
7 3T-39- Amount Froduction 1 year & 9 Months
8 17-40- 98 day Froduction None Days off Line:
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? / Afficavit /
- 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 58 - 57 - 58. Complete / Signed /
- 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Hap Rell Waterlations Gas Analyses
5) Date Francis 6-14-60 dr. Decpened
Frac Date: 5) Froduction Depth: 1393-1401
5) Production Formation: i Me
5) initial remarks 1800 MCF
Final Rock Pressure: 405#
6) Other Gas Test:
1) Avg. Daily Cas from American Production: 300 = 18.36 MCF
14/2 14/2 16m.
PSIG from Daily Teport
6) 011 Production: — Free Compieto teport 08/25/2023
7) Toes lesse inventory indicate enhanced recovery being dene: 10
7) In affiderin algority V Not artised?
citized well record with the Separment confirm the submitted information yes
(111.4) Jefermator , Thes commits brotists,

	Date		F	eb. 2	26	. 19	79
	Opera Well	No.	T.	Fere	uson	#_	1_
	API V	47		099			289
7		tate		Count	cy	re	rmit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

		DESIGNATED AGENT Mills Drilling Company, Inc
		ADDRESS P.O. Box 65
		Wayne, WV 25570
WELL OPERATOR	Clifford Mills	LOCATION: Elevation 750.0
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 65	Watershed Right Fk. Twelvepole Creek
	Wayne, WV 25570	Dist.Butler County Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER	Columbia Gas Trans.	Gas Purchase Contract No 6265
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 1273	Meter Chart Code 804258X
	Charleston, WV 25325	Date of Contract 5-19-60

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

This well uses a standard 7" X 2" X 2" Parmaco casing head with 2" tubing. Connection is through a 600 psi 2" plug valve.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

All records of production, royalty payments and taxes are kept at the office of Mills Drilling Company, Inc., located at 1402 East Lynn Road, Wayne, Wv 25570.

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

i. Pantar

Contents of the above records were used in preparing this report.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Howard Osburn , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Loward Oshura

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

08/25/2023

Date Feb. 26 . 1979

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. T. Ferguson # 1

No. 47 - 099 - 1289

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. (If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR Clifford Mills	DESIGNATED A	GENT Mills Drilling Co. ,Ir
ADDRESS P.O. Box 65	ADDRESS	P.O. Box 65
Wayne, WV 25570	10 No. 10	Wayne, WV 25570
Gas Purchase Contract No. 6265 and	Date 5-19-6	
Meter Chart Code 804258X		y and year)
Name of First Purchaser Columbia Gas	Transmissio	on Corp.
P.O.Box 1273	1	
Charleston	WV Box)	25325
(City)	State)	(Zip Code)
TYPE OF DETERMINATION DELVE CONTROL	FERC Buyer Co	ode004030
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	108	
 (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 12 (2) Determination that increased production recovery technology. 	1.) Section of NG is the result of	PA Category Code enhanced
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected to		Onemates
•	Clifford Name (Print)	Mills Operator 79
•	distord	mills
	P.O. Box	65
	Street or P. O.	
and the	Wayne	WV 25570
mer page 1	304 272-	State (Zip Code)
and the second s	Area Phone	e Number
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)	Code	
		and the second s
Copy mailed To Columbia Gas Tran	nsmission Co	rp by registered letter.
***		# . 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12
	*	्राच्या सीमी म
		a e c
All of the above to be completed by the Operator	/Applicant)	9, 4 ° 0, 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 °
To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Execuurchaser, if known).	ited copy to be ret	turned to Operator/Applicant and
The Department of Mines has receive rell as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA); [] or for determination that increased punder Section 108 of (NGPA); [] or for determina	under to roduction is the ration of a seasonal	lly affected well under Section 108 of (
All interested parties are hereby notif he office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charles e heard there will be a public hearing, if reque	ied that on the ton, West Virginia sted, or if object	day of, 19, at a, or as soon thereafter as it may
This Application is assigned File No		
Initial review of information submitted		
ntitled to certification as claimed under the Na nd any additional evidence will be made at the t	tural Gas Policy A	Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
ntitled to certification as claimed under the Na nd any additional evidence will be made at the t s the matter may be heard. Unless objections are timely filed or a ays, a hearing will not be held except on ex par	tural Gas Policy A ime appointed for request for a hea te motion of the	Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence a public hearing or as soon thereafter aring is made within fifteen (15) department and the matter will
ntitled to certification as claimed under the Na nd any additional evidence will be made at the t s the matter may be heard. Unless objections are timely filed or a ays, a hearing will not be held except on ex par o to determination.	tural Gas Policy A ime appointed for request for a hea te motion of the	Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence a public hearing or as soon thereafter aring is made within fifteen (15) department and the matter will
ntitled to certification as claimed under the Na nd any additional evidence will be made at the t s the matter may be heard. Unless objections are timely filed or a ays, a hearing will not be held except on ex par o to determination.	tural Gas Policy A ime appointed for request for a hea te motion of the d	Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence a public hearing or as soon thereafter aring is made within fifteen (15) department and the matter will
ntitled to certification as claimed under the Na nd any additional evidence will be made at the t s the matter may be heard. Unless objections are timely filed or a ays, a hearing will not be held except on ex par o to determination.	tural Gas Policy A ime appointed for request for a hea te motion of the d	Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence a public hearing or as soon thereafter aring is made within fifteen (15) department and the matter will

a 60 DEGREES	OIL IN BARRELLS
MCF @ 14.73	S VOLUMES IN
Y PRODUCTION	REPORT OF MONTHLY

TV-39-WC

		TOTALS	5138				TOTALS	5508					
			GAS	011.				GAS	OII.			4.	
OIL IN BARRELLS & 60 DEGREES		AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 60 SHITT-IN PRESSURE 90	240 643 562 652 102 407 636 G	J A S D 0			AVG. FI.OW PRESSURE 60 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 90	0 0 587 739 596 372 444 61	J J S N 0-			SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)	nlesse list all athor
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT - MINES DIVISION - OIL AND GAS OPERATOR	YEAR 1977	API 47-099-128 FARM Tolbert Ferguson COUNTY Wayne	GAS MCF 344 0 268 716 588	OII. BBI. J- F- M- A- M- J	DAYS ON LINE	78	API 47-099-1289 RARM Tolbert Ferguson COUNTY Wayne	GAS MCF 565 626 235 740 604	OII BBL J- F- M- A- M- J	DAYS ON LINE		S S	In accordance with Section 271 804 (E)

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS None

08/25/2023

